

**THE JERSEY CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
555 ROUTE #440
JERSEY CITY, NEW JERSEY 07305
(201) 432-1150**

**NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS
ADDENDUM #1**

PUBLIC BID

CONTRACT # JCMUA-WMRC-2015-37-W

DATED: JANUARY 27, 2016

ADDENDUM #1

**NOTICE TO ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS
ADDENDUM #1 TO PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
BID OPENING DATE FEBRUARY 10, 2016**

The following Addendum is hereby added and made part of the Bid Plans and Specifications for Contract JCMUA-WMRC-2015-37-W, Water Main Relocations Project.

THIS ADDENDUM CONSISTS OF

Specification Page NB-1

Remove the sentence stating:

“The work consists of the replacement of 6”, 8,” 10” and 12” diameter water mains and a 36” diameter sewer main, installation of cured-in-place pipe lining for 30”x20”, 48”, and 60” diameter brick sewer mains, and removal of water mains within sewer mains and manholes.”

Replace with:

“The work consists of the replacement of 6”, 8,” 10” and 12” diameter water mains and a 36” diameter sewer main, installation of cured-in-place pipe lining for 30”x20”, **24”**, 48”, and 60” diameter brick sewer mains, and removal of water mains within sewer mains and manholes.”

Plan Sheet No. P-2

Bramhall Ave. & Pacific Ave.

Remove the note stating:

“40 LF OF 48” BRICK SEWER TO BE CIPP LINED.”

Replace with:

“40 LF OF **24”** BRICK SEWER TO BE CIPP LINED.”

AS OF THIS DATE WE ARE NO LONGER ACCEPTING ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS:

ACKNOWLEDGE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE RECORDED IN THE BID FORM PAGE B-7 “ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO BID DOCUMENT FORM”

All those who picked up Plans and Specifications shall receive this addendum by fax and e-mail.

**KEVIN J. CARR, RPPO, QPA
PURCHASING AGENT**